Features.
 Field Programmable 1Aac or 5Aac.
 Mains Isolated.
 High Accuracy.
 Reverse Polarity Protected.
 LED Indication of Current Loop (CL).
 Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
 40~200mV Output Test Signal.

2X mm001=H,5.22=W,001=L.xT2;tnuoMliaRNID 5 caA5~0
yficepS .egnaRcaA5~0nihtiwyficepS
Ordering Example.
LPI-CT-X1-1 LPI-CT; DIN Rail Enclosure L=100, W=22.5, H=100mm; One Transmitter in one enclosure;
0~1Aac Input Range; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-CT-X2-5 LPI-CT;  DIN Rail Enclosure L=100, W=22.5, H=100mm; Two Transmitters in one enclosure;
0~5Aac Input Range; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-CT-X1-200mA LPI-CT;  DIN Rail Enclosure L=100, W=22.5, H=100mm; One Transmitter in one enclosure;
Special Calibration 0~200mA  Input Range; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
Ordering Information.
LPI-CT-X1-1   Special Calibration. 0~1Aac Input Range.
LPI-CT-X1-5   Standard Calibration. 0~5Aac Input Range.
LPI-CT-       -   Special Calibration.
   EN     A
Note: For LPI-CT-X2 BOTH Transmitters are supplied with the same range.
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
AWA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
M
ANU A
TU
R
E
R
CF
Z495
LPI-CT Specifications.
Input -Current 0~1Aac or 0~5Aac; 50/60Hz.
-Input DC Resistance 0.01 Maximum
-Maximum Over-range 10Aac Continuous.
Output -mA 2 wire 4~20mA. (Loop Powered.)
-mV Test 40~200mV ±1%  4~20mA. Other Test Voltages Available. e.g. 1~5V.
Note. mV Test Increases Power Supply & Decreases Load Resistance.
Power Supply 9~33Vdc.
Supply Voltage Sensitivity <±0.01%/V FSO.
Output Load Resistance 750 @ 24Vdc.  (50/V Above 9Vdc.)
Maximum Output Current Limited to <30mA.
EMC Emissions Compliance EN 55022-A
EMC Immunity Compliance EN 50082-1
Safety Compliance. EN 60950
Mains Isolation. 300Vac.
Isolation Test Voltages -AC Input to Output; 3000Vac 50Hz for 1 min.
-Between 2 LPI-CT-X2 Units; 3000Vac 50Hz for 1 min.
Linearity and Accurate to <±0.5% FSO Typical.
Repeatability <±0.1% FSO Typical.
Ambient Drift <±0.02%/C FSO Typical.
R.F. Immunity <1% Effect FSO Typical.
Response Time 2sec Typical.
Operating Temperature 0~70C.